PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Finetex, Inc.	02/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innosopec Performance Chemicals US Co.
Street Address:	379 Thornall Street, 2nd Floor
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08837

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7166739
Patent Number:	6627776
Patent Number:	6635775
Patent Number:	6552212
Patent Number:	6464991
Patent Number:	6437185
Patent Number:	6261713
Patent Number:	6069262
Patent Number:	5959130
Patent Number:	5434276
Patent Number:	5271930
Patent Number:	5270461
Patent Number:	4963284
Patent Number:	4851147
Patent Number:	4791097
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0860

500230534

Application Number:	11141706	
Application Number:	11081788	
Application Number:	11484423	
PCT Number:	US0501097	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-6249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2: IP DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106001-56576
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur Briggs

Total Attachments: 4

source=PatentsAssignment#page1.tif source=PatentsAssignment#page2.tif source=PatentsAssignment#page3.tif source=PatentsAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0861

PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of February 23, 2007 from Finetex, Inc., whose address is 379 Thornall Street, 2nd Floor, Edison, NJ 08837 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), to Innosopec Performance Chemicals US Co., whose address is 379 Thornall Street, 2nd Floor, Edison, NJ 08837 (hereinafter the "Assignee"):

WITNESSETH THAT:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents/patent applications listed in Schedule A (the "Patents"), together with the right to sue for and recover for the past infringements and misuses thereof, its successors and assigns, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that to the best of its knowledge there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that Assignor will not execute or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith and Assignor binds itself and its successors, assigns, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts of a reasonable nature that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to enable Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect the title herein conveyed, or intended to so be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign patent offices, and to enable Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said Patents in any country where it may elect to file such application or applications and to allow the title to such application or applications to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, that it, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and administrators, will at any reasonable time upon request communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the Patents and the history thereof known to Assignor or its successors, assigns, legal representatives and administrators, and that Assignor will testify as to the same in any litigation when requested to do so by Assignee, its successors and assigns. It being understood that Assignee will compensate Assignor for its expenses reasonably incurred in complying with any such requests.

> #1165010 vI 106001-56576

In witness whereof, the Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument on this date first above written by an official of Assignor duly authorized to execute such assignment.

Finetex, Inc.

Name: Pur WA MATENI

Title: PRESIDENT

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this day of February, 2007, before me personally appeared , to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

Diane C Yaughran 2/23/07 NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires:

DIANE C. GAUGHRAN
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires May 13, 2008

SCHEDULE A

List of Patents/Applications

No.	Patent/Application Number	Title	Owner
1	7,166,739	Novel esters of monomethyl branched alcohols and process for preparing and using same in cosmetics and personal care products	Finetex
2	6,627,776	Quaternary ammonium compounds and process for preparing and using same	Finetex.
3	6,635,775	Reduced odor esters and process for producing same	Finetex
4	6,552,212	Benzoate esters of hydroxyl terminated polyether polysiloxane copolyols and process for producing same	Finetex
5	6,464,991	Oat lipid based surfactants and derivatives and process for preparing same	Finetex
6	6,437,185	Quaternary ammonium compounds and process for preparing and using same	Finetex
7	6,261,713	Delivery system for inorganic sunscreens	Finetex
8	6,069,262	Fatty acid esters of hydroxyalkyl sulfonate salts and process for producing same	Finetex
9	5,959,130	Castor based benzoate esters	Finetex
10	5,434,276	Process for making N-acyl taurides	Finetex
11	5,271,930	Benzoate esters of polyalkoxylated block copolymers	Finetex
12	5,270,461	Benzoate esters of alkoxylated methyl glucosides	Finetex
13	4,963,284	Translucent combination soap-synthetic detergent bar	Finetex
14	4,851,147	Transparent combination soap-synthetic detergent bar	Finetex

#1165010 v1 106001-56576

15	4,791,097	Benzoic acid esters and their use	Finetex
16	11/141,706	Phenylethyl benzoate for use in anti-perspirants and personal care products	Finetex
17	11/081,788	Macadamia lipid based surfactants and derivatives and process for preparing same	Finetex
18	11/484,423	Translucent soap bars and process for making same	Finetex
19	PCT/US05/01097	Phenylethyl benzoate for use in anti-perspirants and personal care products	Finetex
20	EP1713432	Phenylethyl benzoate for use in anti-perspirants and personal care products	Finetex
21	CA 1,332,337	TRANSPARENT COMBINATION SOAP/SYNTHETIC DETERGENT BAR	Finetex
22	EP1299070	Novel quaternary ammonium compounds and process for preparing and using same	Finetex

#1165010 v1 106001-56576

RECORDED: 02/28/2007